INMATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Addendum, dated the \<3¥ of DR € 900022017, botwosn Butts County of the ane pert
hereinafter collectively “County,” and Pay Tel Communications, Inc. of the other part, hereinafter “Pay
Tel” modifies the Inmate Telecommunications Agreement dated January 7, 2013 as amended by the
Regulatory Compliance Amendment dated January 13, 2014 and by Amendment 1 dated Aungust 20, 2015

(hereafter collectively referred to as the “Agreement™),

For and in consideration of the mutual promised and covénants contained herein, Pay Tel and County

hereby agree to modify the Agreement as follows:

1. 3.0 Term. The current term ending January 6, 2020 will be extended two (2) years, to and
including January 6, 2022. After the renewed term, this Agreement shall be automatically
renewed for successive five (5 year terms unless written notice of intent to terminate is given by
either party no more than 120 days and not less than 60 days prior to the expiration of the then
current term. Section 3.1 of the Agreement is deemed amended consistent with the foregoing.

2. 4.0 Commissions. The commission payment shall be the following percentage of gross billable
local, IntraLATA intrastate and InterLATA intrastate revenues: fifty percent (55%) effective
beginning the first full month of service following execution of this Addendum.

Section 4.0 is hereby further amended to include the following additional section. .
4.4 The inteleMESSAGE™ commission payment paid shall be 20% of the gross message

revenue.

3k 5.0 Equipment and Services Provided by Pay Tel. This section is hereby expanded to include
the provision of inteleTABLET™ inmate educational tablets.
The inteleTABLET™ deployment will begin with an initial quantity of 91 Inmate Hand-held
tablet devices featuring the Edovo Educational suite), secure inmate messaging and the ability to
make phone calls. Pay Tel will also provide the necessary quantity of charging stations for the
tablets. The equipment will be installed and maintained by Pay Tel with no up-front cost to
County as further detailed in Attachment A to this Addendum.

All other Agreement terms shall remain unchanged.

By:_X \3—'“3(/' — Shans bk
By: C\ﬂaﬁ.u; tn Loae

Authom;g%l Agent for Butrs@:ounty

(Printed)

Date: a - ,L"":I

- _NL/U/

oo .:,.J

PAY LC MMUNICATIONS, INC.: /\

\—7’/ o i A Q“-

-‘711

By: //f{’}"uc/

By: Vincent Townsend (Printed)
President, Pay Tel Communications, Inc.

Date: l Q \ "l
Attest" l’f VgL QL}\._ \

./

Page 1 of 2



ATTACHMENT A

inteleTABLET™ PROJECT SUMMARY

Project includes:
e Continuation of existing Pay Tel inmate telephone service at current rates
e 91 inteleTABLET™ Devices configured to provide:
o Edovo Education & Entertainment
o Inmate Phone Calls
o inteleMESSAGE™ Inmate Messaging
o CaseMaker Law Library (provided by Pay Tel at no charge to Butts County)
e 16 Wall Mounted Tablet Charging stations
e 16 Access Points(APs) installed within inmate housing units to support tablet access
from common areas
e Pay Tel will perform the installation and training.
e Pay Tel will provide the materials necessary for wiring the Access Points
e Pay Tel will order and provision the internet bandwidth necessary to support the tablet
functions
o Pay Tel will coordinate the delivery, installation and training schedule with Butts
County.

County Responsibilities:
e Butts County personnel will assist Pay Tel personnel with the wiring of the Access
Points
e Butts County personnel will be responsible for gathering and charging tablets as needed
in the portable charging carts provided.

Cost to Inmates, Friends and Family:
e Phone Call Rate to remain unchanged
e Inmate tablet access, provided at no charge
e inteleMESSAGE™ Inmate Messaging: $0.50 per message

Recurring Fee Charged to County:
e Internet bandwidth cost of $160 will be deducted from commissions each month

Page 2 of 2




